2021 Tuition Award Application

Summer Freshman Start



Personal Information (Please print in ink or type. Give full legal name.)

Name:		NSHE ID:	
Last	First	M.I.	
Email Address:		Phone:	

Summer Session Information

1) Have you activated your MyNEVADA account for summer registration by filling out the Summer Session Áctivation Form? Yes No

2) Are you registered for at least 6 UNR summer credits OR one 5-credit UNR summer Math or English class? Yes No

Course/Number (i.e., ENG 101)	Summer Session (i.e., 1st, 2nd):	Credits (i.e., 3):	
*You must register for summer classes i	n MyNEVADA . Submitting this form does NOT en	roll you.	
3) How did you learn of this award?	☐ High School Counselor ☐ UNR Advisor ☐ UNR Event ☐ Email ☐ Other:		
4) Have you already earned college cre *Students with 30 or more college credits a	dits?		

By signing below, you acknowledge that you received and read the information for the 2021 Summer Freshman Start Tuition Award Application and understand that you are submitting a request. This request does not guarantee funding.

Student Signature: _____

Date:

Submitting Your Application

Applications may be emailed to the Summer Tuition Award Coordinator Sandi Guidry. If you have questions regarding the Summer Freshman Start Tuition Award, please email or call Sandi and leave a message.

Email: squidry@unr.edu Phone: (775) 784-4634

The Summer Freshman Start Tuition Award Application will be available first-come, firstserved beginning May 3, 2021. Funds are limited, so apply early!



WHO CAN APPLY:

Graduating high school seniors accepted to UNR for fall 2021 are eligible to apply. Students attending the University only for Summer Session or students admitted for fall 2021 with 30 or more college credits are not eligible for Summer Freshman Start Tuition Award consideration.

HOW TO APPLY:

- **Step 1:** Activate your summer account in MyNEVADA by filling out the "Summer Session Activation Form." To access this form, navigate to Supplemental Forms from your Student Center.
- **Step 2:** Consult an academic advisor to select your courses. Register for classes through MyNEVADA.
- **Step 3:** After you have registered for at least 6 UNR summer credits OR one 5-credit UNR summer Math or English class, complete and submit the Summer Freshman Start Tuition Award Application. Applications will not be accepted before May 3, 2021. Waitlisted courses do not count toward enrollment.
- **Step 4:** Make sure your email address and phone number listed in MyNEVADA are up to date.

CRITERIA:

- You must be enrolled in at least 6 UNR summer credits or one 5-credit UNR summer Math or English class.
- Only coursework listed in the UNR Summer Session Class Schedule may be considered for funding. Non-eligible classes include but are not limited to USAC, International Exchange, Field Studies, and ACO classes.
- Approved coursework must be satisfactorily completed and the 5 or 6 credits earned in the summer term or the student is responsible for paying back the award amount of up to a maximum of \$1,500.

POSSIBLE FUNDS AVAILABLE:

The Summer Freshman Start Tuition Award funds may pay towards summer tuition and course fees. Before you make a commitment to enroll, evaluate carefully whether you have enough funds to meet your living expenses and other educational related costs. Funds are limited, so apply early.

ACADEMIC PROGRESS:

If you receive the tuition award for the Summer Session, you are responsible for successfully earning 5 or 6 undergraduate credits during the summer term. Withdrawing, receiving an incomplete or failing any of your credits will result in the cancellation of your award and a charge of up to a maximum of \$1,500 will be applied in your MyNEVADA account. Failure to attend the University of Nevada, Reno in fall 2021 will also result in a cancellation of the award. It will be your responsibility to repay the funds in full to the Cashier's Office.

AWARD DISBURSEMENT:

Funds are disbursed to your student account the Friday before the session begins depending upon your enrollment. It is your responsibility to pay all expenses not covered by this award at the time tuition is due.

Questions?

Please contact Sandi Guidry at (775) 784-4634 (be sure to leave a message) or email: sguidry@unr.edu.